BUFFER VESSEL FOR HEATING WATER STORAGE
AND INSTANT DHW PRODUCTION - ENERGY CLASS A
2
T
A
N
K
O

PROBE SOCKET  Ø½” | L=50 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_S
THERMOSTAT  Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO
 THERMOMETER THERMOSTAT PROBE SOCKET
RESISTENZE ELETTRICHE MONO/TRIFASE IN ACCIAIO INOX 316 / INCOLOY
Attacco filettato da 2” | Scatola alluminio protezione IP55 | V230/400
Capacity
Capacity/L
matching
Lenght
1-THERMOSTAT
Temp. regulation only
2-THERMOSTAT
Temp. regulation & element
protection from overtemp.
Watt Litre mm PART NO. PART NO.
2000 200÷500 280 RES020-200-L280-6-M RES020-200-L280-6-B
3000 200÷500 380 RES030-200-L380-6-M RES030-200-L380-6-B
5000 300-500 500 RES050-200-L500-6-M RES050-200-L500-6-B
6000 300-500 600 RES060-200-L600-6-M RES060-200-L600-6-B
9000 500 680 RES090-200-L680-I-M RES090-200-L680-I-B
10000 500 680 RES100-200-L680-I-M RES100-200-L680-I-B
INSTANT DHW PRODUCTION DIAGRAM - ASAP-30 (for more info see ASAP brochure)
D
H
W

)
INSTANT DHW PRODUCTION DIAGRAM - ASAP-40 (for more info see ASAP brochure)
HOW TO ORDER
F0 → no heat exchanger
F1 → 1 heat exchanger
F2 → 2 heat exchanger
6 → 6 bar
8 → 8 bar
0 → 10 bar
G → Carbon steel
Z → Galvanised steel
X → Stainless Steel 316L
B → PVC cladding
A → ALU cladding
Storage capacity—L
TANKO - F0 - V 0 G B / 200 + 3
3 → Fresh water station ASAP-30
4 → Fresh water station ASAP-40
6
T
A
N
K
O
 F
A
S
T
+
R00-23
ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION STEEL TREATMENTS
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR CARBON STEEL TANKS
Hot dip galvanising
The corrosion treatment by hot dip galvanising in accordance with UNI EN ISO 1461 is carried out by immersion of the chemically pickled tank in a
bath of molten zinc at a temperature of approximately 450°C.
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR STAINLESS STEEL TANKS
Pickling and passivation
DHW storage tanks made of Stainless Steel 316L are treated with full immersion pickling procedures and subsequent passivation to ensure the
highest hygiene standards.
INSULATIONS
Insulating material Removable Thickness Density
Thermal
conductivity
coefficient at 45°C
Operating
temperature
Fire reaction class
Euroclass EN13501-1
Hard foam Polyurethane ✘ 80 ÷ 105 mm 40÷42 kg/m
3
  = 0,019 W/mK -10°C / +99°C F
Hard foam Polyurethane
Thermal and anti-condensation insulation made of hard closed cell polyurethane foam (PU).
It is available in various thickness and can be injected directly to the shell of the tank to prevent it from condensation and provide the lower thermal
dispersion. For some sizes it is pre-formed into half-shells to ease the insulation removal in case the tank has to pass through narrow doors.
CLADDINGS
PVC
External cladding made of coloured PVC with hinge closing, suitable for installations in locations
protected against adverse weather conditions. The standard colours of each product are indicated in
their construction characteristics,
but different colours can be requested for each model as shown in the following table.
In the personalised TLR storage tanks the choice of the alternative colour is free of cost and does not
incur any surcharge.
ITEM
 PART NUMBER
PVC COVER YELLOW RAL1023 COVER-RAL1023
PVC COVER ORANGE RAL2004 COVER-RAL2004
PVC COVER RED RAL3000 COVER-RAL3000
PVC COVER BLUE RAL5015 COVER-RAL5015
PVC COVER WHITE RAL9016 COVER-RAL9016
PVC COVER LIGHT GREY RAL7035 COVER-RAL7035
PVC COVER DARK GREY RAL7024 COVER-RAL7024
PVC COVER BLACK RAL9004 COVER-RAL9004